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been suspended thereby the workers idle; and

(b) if so, what action is taken to expedite the work?]
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+[THE MINISTER
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CHANNA REDDY):

OF STEEL,
(DR. M.
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.]

ExrorT OF TEA TO UK.

*187. SHRI G. R. PATIL: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Quaeion No. 625 in the Rajya Sabha on 8th December, 1966 and state:

(a) the tota; quantity of tea exported to United Kingdom during the year 1966-67,

(b) whether there has been a shortfall in export of tea to that country; and
(c) if so, what are the reasons

therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
M. SHAFI QURESHI): (a) and (b)
During the first eleven months of 1966-67, India’s exports of tea to UK. stand tentatively at 96.3 million kilograms as against her export of
98.4 million kilograms during the corresponding period of 1965-66. The shortfall is 2.1 million kgs.

(c) Tn 1966 UX. imported about 234 million kgs. of tea as against 254 million kilograms in 1965. Her purchases from the African countries in 1966 were also higher than those in 1965. Consequently there is a fall in the share of India in the U.K. market.

t 1 Engl{sh translation.
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RaIlILwAYs IN PUNJAB DURING FOURIH
Five YEAR PLAN

*188. SHR] NARINDER SINGH
BRAR: Will the Minister of RA.L~
WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places in Punjab which are to be covered by Railways during the Fourth Five Year Plan,

(b) whether the Government ot Punjab has forwarded any scheme 11 this conmection to the Government of India; and

(¢) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a;
The p-oposals for construction of new
:ailway lines during the Fourth Plan have not yet been finalised.

(b)) and (c) The following new iines have been proposed by the State Government of Punjab for construetion in the Fourth Plan:—

1. Chandigarh-Ludhiana
84 KMs.)

2. Nangal-Talwara (BG, 90 KMs)

3. Gohana-Panipat (Restoration)
(BG, 39 KMs.)

(BG,

MERGER OF MINING AND ALLIED MACHI-

NERY CORPORATION, DURGAPUR, WITH
H. E. C. RANCHI.
*189. SHRT A. D. MANI: Will the

Minis‘er of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of the USSR has proposed that the Mining and Allied Machinery Corporation of Durgapur shou'd be merged with the Heavy Engineering Co-poration at Ranchi; and

(b) if so, the reasons for this merger?

THE MINTSTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFATRS (SHRI FAKHRUDDIN ALI
AHMED): (a) and (b) During the

